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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

STREET ADDRESS:	 Central District Office	 MAILING ADDRESS:

Lazarus Government Center 	 TELE: (614)72B-3M UJt (614) 728-3898 	 P.O. Box 1049
50 W. Town St., Suite 700 	 'nvw.epa.state.oh,us	

Columbus, OH 43216-1049
Columbus, Ohio 43215

October 16, 2007
Re: Fairfield County

C udajo's
Transient Non-Community
PWS ID #2345812

Cudajo's
13607 Shell Beach Road
Thornville, OH 43076

Subject: Notice of Violation - Failure to provide adequate treatment of a surface
water source.

Your public water system is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule
3745-81-73 for the months of July, August and September 2007, because your water
system uses a source that has been designated as a surface water source and you do
not provide adequate treatment. You will continue to be in violation of OAC Rule
3745-81-73 until yod make modifications to your water system that would enable Ohio
EPA to designate your source as ground water or until you install surface water
treatment that meets the requirements of OAC Rule 3745-81-71 thru 3745-81-74.

Actions reauired as a
Step 1	 Within 30 days issue the attached public notice of the violation in accordance with

rule 3745-81-32 of the Ohio Administrative Code by the following method(s) to
reach all persons served by the public water system:

1. posting in conspicuous locations (restrooms, drinking fountains, vending areas,
restaurants, bulletin boards, etc.)

The language in italic on the attached public notice is mandatory and must be

Step 2 1 Initiate an investigation and take the necessary steps to correct the problem as

Step 3	 Fill out the attached verification form and send along with a copy of the public
notification issued within 10 da ys to the District Office of the Ohio EPA.

If you have information; questions or have completed modifications to your system that
you believe will bring your system into compliance, please contact me at (614)
728-3871.

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Koileski, Director
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Please note that the Ohio EPA can pursue civil penalties of up to $25,000.00 per day
per violation pursuant to Chapter 6109 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Sincerely,

aw^^ 4- saicz
Susan Applegate
Environmental Specialist II
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Central District Office

Enclosures

c:	 Fairfield County Health Department
Toni Buchanan, DDAGW/CO
CDO File
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